

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20310/2019

KARM PAL (SINCE DECEASED) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION

(ADMINISTRATIVE/JUDICIAL) SULTANPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26433/2021-APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION and IA No.26434/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.26430/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS
and IA No.26432/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Shradha Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA 26433/2021

Interlocutory Application for substitution is allowed. Legal
representatives of Petitioner No. 3 are brought on record.

IA 26430/ 2021

Interlocutory Application for condonation of delay in
refiling/curing the defect is allowed.

Accordingly, Interlocutory Application Nos. 26432/2021 and
26434/2021 are also allowed.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)