

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4 SECTION XI  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3939/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2019 in CN No.507/1995 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

KARM PAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION  
(ADMINISTRATIVE/JUDICIAL) SULTANPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.26432/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.  
Ms. Shradha Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. A. Karthik, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 26.04.2021.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Aman Shukla, learned Advocate appearing for the respondents on caveat accepts notice. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to put in the affidavit in reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Until further orders, *status quo* as on date shall be maintained by the parties.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER